THE HONG KONG FEDERATION OF YOUTH GROUPS CHARITY AUCTION

10AM, 3 JUNE 2018 (SUNDAY) | 5/F HKFYG BUILDING

ABSENTEE & TELEPHONE BID FORM

Please return the completed form by: fax (852 3755 7155), email (charityauction@hkfyg.org.hk), or mail (Charity Auction Office, The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups, 21/F, The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups Building, 21 Pak Fuk Road, North Point, Hong Kong). The completed form must reach us no later than 5p.m., 2 June 2018 (Saturday).

BIDDER INFORMATION

Name (as per Identity Card / Pas	ssport) / Company Name	Gender	
		M/F	
Identity Card / Passport / E	Business Registration No.	•	
(Please include a copy of the above	e document for verification)		
Address			
Tel (Home)	(Office)	(Mobile)	
Email		Fax	
Bank Account No.		Bank	
Name of Account Holder			
🗆 Visa 🗖 MasterCard 🗆 UnionPay			
Cardholder Name			
Card No.		Expiry Date	
Cardholder Signature			
* Please present your Visa / MasterCard / UnionPay in person if you wish to make any purchase with a credit card.			
Name of Contact Person (if any)			
Tel		Fax	
Email			

Please check the type of bid you would like to request:

□ Absentee Bid

□ Telephone Bid (Bidder will be called shortly before the following Lot is/are offered)

Lot No.	Lot Description	Maximum Price (HK\$) excluding	
		Buyer's Premium (absentee bid only)	

POINTS TO NOTE

- 1. The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups Charity Auction Office (The Office) and its employees bear no liability for the authenticity, quality and flaws of the Lot and the responsibility of any failure of the execution of written bids or any errors or omissions involved.
- 2. Off-increment written bids will be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneer's bidding increments.
- 3. Lot would be awarded to the Bidder whose Absentee Bid Form is first received and accepted in the case of two or more Bidders bidding the same Lot with the same price.
- 4. A complete single payment has to be made to The Office for the successful bid by 5p.m., 12 June 2018 (Tuesday). The payment should include the Hammer Price plus an additional of 20% of the Hammer Price as Buyer's Premium, and any other additional fees associated with the Lot.
- 5. The Office welcomes payments in the forms of cash, crossed cheque (made payable to "The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups"), or direct debit or telegraphic transfer to Hang Seng Bank, account name: "The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups" account number: 773-027743-001.
- 6. The Buyer may take away the Lot only when the payment is completed.

BIDDER'S DECLARATION

I hereby request The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups Charity Auction Office to bid on my behalf for the Lot numbered to the maximum price written above, and confirm that I have carefully read, understood and accepted the "Conditions of Sale" and am bound by the terms and conditions as stated in the catalogue that govern all purchases in the Charity Auction.

NAME:

SIGNATURE: (required to make the bid effective)

DATE:

ENQUIRIES

Ms. Brenda Yip (852) 3755 7101 Ms. Chelsea Lee (852) 3755 7102 Charity Auction Office The Hong Kong Federation of Youth Groups 21/F, HKFYG Building, 21 Pak Fuk Road, North Point, Hong Kong